
  

 
 
 
Due to Class Bubble Closures there will be no Headteacher Awards this week. 

 
POPPY APPEAL 
Ysgol Y Waun will once again be supporting this year’s Poppy Appeal be selling Poppy merchandise at 
the following suggested donations – Slapabands £1.50,  Wristbands £1.00, Poppy Reflectors 50p, Zip 
Pulls 50p.  We look forward to your support to this very worthwhile appeal.  Thank you.  

 
 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
 
 
HALF TERM 
Friday 23rd October – School Closes for Half Term and re-opens on Monday 2nd November  
 
CHRISTMAS 
Friday 18th December – School closes for Christmas Holidays  
Monday 4th January – School Closed for Staff Training 
Tuesday 5th January – School re-opens for pupils 
 
HALF TERM  
Friday 12th February – School closes for Half Term 
Monday 22nd February – School Closed for Staff Training 
Tuesday 23rd February – School re-opens for pupils 
 
EASTER 
Friday 26th March – School closes for Easter Holidays 
Monday 12th April – School Closed for Staff Training 
Tuesday 13th April – School re-opens for pupils 
 
HALF TERM  
Friday 28th May – School closes for Half Term 
Monday 7th June – School re-opens for pupils  
 
CURRICULUM TRAINING DAY 
Friday 25th June – School closed for Staff Training 
 
SUMMER HOLIDAYS 
Friday 16th July – School closes for Summer Holidays 
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As per Welsh Assembly Guidelines half term will be a week long as normal and school will 
re-open to non-isolating pupils on Monday 2nd November. 
 
If your child becomes unwell over the half term and tests positive for Covid please 
ensure that you message your child’s class teacher via See Saw or email the school 
on mailbox@ywaun-pri.wrexham.sch.uk so that we can inform Wrexham and put the 
necessary motions in place. 
 
We look forward to seeing as many pupils as possible back in school after half term 
following absence due to illness or self-isolation / quarantine. 
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